

Resolution for Maintenance Under the Illinois Highway Code



| | | Resolution Number | Resolution Type | Section Number |
|--|---|---|---|--|
| | | 04183033 KJ | Original | 22-00000-00-GM |
| BE IT RESOLVED, by the | Council Governing Body Type | of t | he C | city of Agency Type |
| Oglesby | | s that there is hereby a | | |
| Name of Local Public Agen | Cy | s that there is hereby a | phrobusted tue sum o |) was a supplication of the supplication of th |
| Eighty Three Thousand Two Hun- | dred Eighty Dollars | and 60/100 | Dollars (| \$83,280.60 |
| of Motor Puel Tax funds for the purpose of RB/ FUND \$ 01/01/22 to 12/31/22 | of maintaining streets an | d highways under the a | pplicable provisions o | of Illinois Highway Code from |
| Beginning Date Ending Date | • • dain's 200 | | | |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that only t including supplemental or revised estima funds during the period as specified abov | tes approved in connect e. | ion with this resolution, | approved Estimate of are eligible for mainte | Maintenance Costs, enance with Motor Fuel Tax |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that | City | of | Ogles | by |
| shall submit within three months after the available from the Department, a certified expenditure by the Department under this | end of the maintenance statement showing exp | period as stated above | Name of Local Property, to the Department of ces remaining in the | f Transportation on farms |
| BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the C of the Department of Transportation. | lerk is hereby directed to | transmit four (4) ceritifi | ed originals of this re | solution to the district office |
| Amy L. Eitutis Name of Clerk | Local Pi | City Cle | erk in and for said | City Local Public Agency Type |
| of Oglesby | | | and keeper of the reco | ords and files thereof, as |
| Name of Local Public A | * * | | | |
| provided by statute, do hereby certify the | | | by of a resolution ado | pted by the |
| Council Governing Body Type | of Name | Oglesby of Local Public Agency | at a meeti | ng held on |
| N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereu | | | of April, 2022 | Date |
| , , as the street, that shows | and det my hand and se | Day | | n, Year |
| | | | | |
| (SEAL) | | Clerk Signature | | |
| | | amy & | Estutu | ٧ |
| | | | APPROVED | ************************************** |
| | | Regional Engineer Department of Transp | | Date |
| | | | | |



Contract Estimate of Cost



| Local Public Agency | County | Section Number | | |
|---------------------------|---------|----------------|--|--|
| Oglesby | LaSalle | 22-00000-00-GM | | |
| Route(s)/Street-Road Name | | Project Length | | |
| Various | | 4,186 LF | | |
| Project Termini | | | | |

Various

| Item Number | item | Unit of Measure | Quantity | Unit Price | Total Estimated Cost |
|-------------|--|--------------------|--------------|-----------------|-------------------------|
| 1 | HMA Surf. Rem., Butt Joint | SY | 559 | \$12.00 | \$6,708.00 |
| 2 | HMA Surf. Rem., Cold Mill, Var. Depth 0-2" | SY | 537 | \$10.00 | \$5,370.00 |
| 3 | Widening, Special, 4" HMA - 3' Wide | SY | 1,534 | \$36.80 | \$56,451.20 |
| 4 | Class D Patch, 4" | SY | 100 | \$40.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 5 | Base Prep., Aggregate - Special | SY | 2,021 | \$6.00 | \$12,126.00 |
| 6 | Bit. Mtls., Tack Coat | POUND | 4,363 | \$1.50 | \$6,544.50 |
| 7 | HMA Binder Cse, IL 9.5, N50 | TON | 244 | \$98.00 | \$23,912.00 |
| 8 | HMA Surf. Cse, IL 9.5, N50 | TON | 845 | \$98.00 | \$82,810.00 |
| 9 | Incidental HMA Surfacing, 3" | TON | 40 | \$120.00 | \$4,800.00 |
| 10 | Manholes to be Adjusted | EACH | 4 | \$1,000.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 11 | Valves to be Adjusted | EACH | 6 | \$300.00 | \$1,800.00 |
| - | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | otal Overali | Estimated Cost: | \$208,521.70 |

| Prepared By | Date ** | | |
|------------------------------|-----------|--|--|
| Michael S. Richetta, Chamlin | 04/13/22 | | |
| Signature | Date | | |
| MILLE | 4/13/2022 | | |

